

10.10.2022: xəbər

Event held at Nailakhanim Museum on ARB TV

On October 10, 2022, ARB TV's "Morning News" program broadcast a video about the event "A Day at the Museum" held on October 7 at the Nailekhanim Museum in "Dunya" school of Khazar University.

In the program prepared from the event held with the participation of the managers of the country's museums, well-known cultural figures and intellectuals, information was provided about Nailekhanim Museum and Speeches about the museum by the founder of "Dunya" school and Khazar University, chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees of the university, professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli, director of Uzeyir Hajibeyli House-Museum, People's Artist composer Sardar Farajov and others were presented to the audience.

Information about the Chamber Orchestra of Khazar University, which performed musical numbers at the event, was demonstrated in the video as well. The program can be viewed through the following link:

<https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tGnhWHrWWv4>

ARB TV-də Nailəxanım Muzeyində keçirilmiş tədbir haqqında süjet

2022-ci il oktyabrın 10-da ARB televiziyasının "Səhər xəbərləri" verilişində oktyabrın 7-də Xəzər Universitetinin "Dünya" məktəbindəki Nailəxanım Muzeyində keçirilmiş "Muzeydə bir gün" tədbiri haqqında süjet nümayiş etdirilmişdir.

Ölkə müzeylərinin rəhbər işçiləri, tanınmış mədəniyyət xadimləri və ziyalıların iştirakı ilə keçirilmiş tədbirdən hazırlanan verilişdə Nailəxanım Muzeyi haqqında məlumat verilmiş, "Dünya" məktəbi və Xəzər Universitetinin təsisçisi, universitetin Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri professor, akademik Hamlet İsxanlı, Üzeyir Hacıbəyli Ev-Muzeyinin direktoru, Xalq artisti bəstəkar Sərdar Fərəcov və digərlərinin muzey haqqında çıxışları tamaşaçılara təqdim olunmuşdur.

Xəzər Universitetinin tədbirdə musiqi nömrələri ilə çıxış edən Kamera orkestri haqqında məlumat da süjetdə yer almışdır.

Verilişə aşağıdakı link vasitəsilə baxmaq olar:

<https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tGnhWHrWWv4>

arb



günə
doğru

ÖLKƏ NƏDƏN DANIŞIR?

facebook.com/arbilsaigadooly

phone: 050 201 93 93